RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WEST RIVER

RESOLUTIONS

DATE October 6, 2022	MOTION #2022-83
MOTION CARRIED MOTION LOST	
Seconded by Councillor	Stephen Gould

WHEREAS

The development of the Rural Municipality of West River Official Plan and Land Use Bylaw has been undertaken in accordance with the requirements of the Planning Act, and

WHEREAS

The 2022 Official Plan includes as a schedule reference to the Rural Municipality's Legacy Lands Assessment Policy, to be used in the administration of the Official Plan and Land Use Bylaw, and

WHEREAS

The Council has approved and adopted the Rural Municipality of West River 2022 Official Plan,

BE IT RESOLVED

That the Legacy Lands Assessment Policy be approved to take effect upon approval of the 2022 Official Plan by the Minister and Agriculture and Land.

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution.

Helen Smith-MacPhail _____

Laala Jahanshahloo _____

Mayor

Chief Administrative Officer